City of Costa Mesa

School Resource Officer Program

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Salaries

Special Pays
(POST/Uniform/Liason/Bilingual)
Medicare Tax

Health Insurance Benefit
Retirement Benefit

Insurance (Worker's
Comp/Liability/Unemployment)

Total Costs for Three Officers

NMUSD share at 50%

Amount per Officer

$

127,777
27,684
2,623
25,428
124,535

15,295

323,342

X 3

970,027

x 50%

485,014

Attachment 2



	Summary for agreement

