## City of Costa Mesa School Resource Officer Program Fiscal Year 2023-2024

	Amou	nt per Officer
Salaries Special Pays	\$	127,777
(POST/Uniform/Liason/Bilingual)		27,684
Medicare Tax		2,623
Health Insurance Benefit		25,428
Retirement Benefit Insurance (Worker's Comp/Liability/Unemployment)		124,535
		15,295
		323,342
	-	<u>x 3</u>
Total Costs for Three Officers	\$	970,027
		x 50%
NMUSD share at 50%	\$	485,014